

Ilminster Classic Vehicle Show

Sunday 9th June 2024

Autojumble Booking Form

The Ilminster Experience Classic Vehicle Show includes an Autojumble Village but pre-booking and pre-payment is essential. Places are limited so to book your space in our Autojumble Village, please ensure that you return this entry as early as possible.

Name:			
Contact Details:			
Address:			
Postcode:			
Daytime Tel:			
Evening Tel:			
Mobile Tel:			
Email:			
Plot Type Required	£ Rates	Plot Size (15ft	£ Value
		frontage) No. of	
		plots required?	
Single plot, trading from a classic vehicle	£5.00	1	£
Make/Model of Classic:			
Single 15ft plot, trading from a modern vehicle	£15.00		£
Additional 15ft frontage plots	£15.00 each		£
Total Value			£
Payment details: Full payment is required upon booking.			
Bank Transfer: Lloyds Bank, Account Name - Experience Ilminster CIC, Sort Code - 30-92-40,			
Account No. 01666036 (quoting autojumble and your name)			
Cheques: Please make payable to Experience Ilminster CIC and post to the address below.			
I/we agree to be bound by the Terms, Conditions and Code of Practice for Exhibitors and to pay in full for the stand space allocated. I/we also agree to Ilminster Experience CIC contacting us about future IMEX events.			
Signed Or X in box if responding electronically: Date:			

Please return form ASAP to:

Name:

IMEX Classic Vehicle Show, 11 Highfield, Ilminster, Somerset, TA19 9SR

Or email to: info@classicmotoring.org.uk

Terms, Conditions and Code of Practice for Exhibitors

- 1. Only motoring and motorcycling related items may be traded at the Autojumble.
- 2. Public opening hours are 10am 4pm on Sunday 9th June 2024. Stands must be staffed during these times.
- 3. Build Up times are between 8.00am & 9.59am on Sunday 9th June 2024.
- 4. Breakdown times are between 3.00pm & 5.00pm. No vehicle movement is permitted until after 3.00pm.
- 5. Security: Although stewards will be patrolling all day, exhibitors are responsible for the individual security of their property at all times. Ilminster Experience CIC is not responsible for any exhibitors' loss, damage or theft experienced while attending the event.
- 6. Health and Safety: It is a legal requirement (at any event) that all exhibitors should have undertaken and be able to produce a meaningful risk assessment outlining their activities and methods to control any hazards and risks. The risk assessment should be available for inspection at the event upon request. It is the responsibility of the exhibitor to ensure that their stand area, property and equipment is safe for all persons that may foreseeably come into contact with it.
- 7. Insurance: All exhibitors must have adequate insurance against all risks including third party claims and public liability. As a condition of attending all participating exhibitors agree to indemnify Ilminster Experience CIC against all claims, damages or loss arising from their attendance at the event.
- 8. Cancellations: Any cancellations made less than 30 days before the event will incur a 100% cancellation fee. Should the event be cancelled for reasons beyond the control of Ilminster Experience CIC Ltd (force majeure/acts of God) no refunds will be given, although an alternative date for the event will be sought if applicable.
- 9. Plots are not guaranteed until full payment has been received. No exhibitor will be permitted to occupy space in the show without full payment being received.
- 10. In the unlikely event that the organisers are unable to provide the exact space/stand requirements indicated, then the organisers will, wherever possible, allocate a site which in their opinion is a suitable alternative. The organisers reserve the right to change the show layout at any time should this become necessary.
- 11. Data protection laws mean we need your permission to stay in touch, even if you've given us consent before. So, if you don't opt in to hear from Ilminster Experience CIC about the events that we run, you may get left out. Be assured that your privacy is important to us. We'll always keep your details secure and we'll never pass them to others to use for marketing communications. You can always change your mind about whether to receive information from us by contacting us at: carshow@ilminsterexperience.co.uk.